## City of Sherwood, Oregon

## RESOLUTION NO. 89-444

Be it resolved that the City Council of the City of Sherwood hereby adopts the supplemental budget as approved by the Budget Committee for 1989-90 in the total sum of \$87,886.00 now on file at City Hall, 90 NW Park St.

Be it further resolved that the City Council hereby also increases appropriations in the current 1989-90 fiscal year budget and that the supplemental budget is appropriated as follows:

## GENERAL FUND

City Manager - Materials and Services Police Department - Materials and Services	\$ 1,200 12,950	
Total General Fund Appropriations		\$14,150
SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND		
Materials and Services	\$61,616	
Total Special Projects Fund		\$61,616
BANCROFT REDEMPTION FUND		
Materials and Services	\$ <u>5,000</u>	
Total Bancroft Redemption Fund		\$ 5,000
STREET FUND		
Materials and Services Interfund Transfers	\$ 1,468 5,652	
Total Street Fund		\$ 7,120

Adopted by the City Council October 11, 1989.

Attest:

Polly Blankenbaker, Recorder

Resolution No. 89-43344 October 11, 1989 Page 1